# SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

**SEC FORM 17-C** 

## CURRENT REPORT UNDER SECTION 17 OF THE SECURITIES REGULATION CODE AND SRC RULE 17.2(c) THEREUNDER

Date of Report (Date	
	e of earliest event reported)
Feb 8, 2021	
2. SEC Identification N	umber
A199806865	
3. BIR Tax Identification	n No.
005-301-677	
	r as specified in its charter
	CAPITAL, INC. (Formerly, YEHEY! CORPORATION)
	other jurisdiction of incorporation
Metro Manila	
<ol> <li>Industry Classification</li> </ol>	on Code(SEC Use Only)
7. Address of principal	office
Unit 504, Galleria ( Quezon City	Corporate Center, EDSA corner Ortigas Ave., Brgy. Ugong Norte,
Postal Code 1110	
3. Issuer's telephone n	umber, including area code
(632) 8532 8654	
	ner address, if changed since last report
N/A	
10. Securities registere	ed pursuant to Sections 8 and 12 of the SRC or Sections 4 and 8 of the RSA
Title of Each Class	Number of Shares of Common Stock Outstanding and Amount of Debt Outstanding
Common Shares	280,336,349,297
	umbers reported herein

## Apollo Global Capital, Inc. APL

### PSE Disclosure Form 4-13 - Clarification of News Reports References: SRC Rule 17 (SEC Form 17-C) and Section 4.4 of the Revised Disclosure Rules

Subject of the Disclosure

Clarification of News Report

Source	Philippine Daily Inquirer
Subject of News Report	Apollo Global Prepares for Follow-On Offering
Date of Publication	Feb 8, 2021

#### **Clarification of News Report**

We reply to your request for clarification on the news articles published entitled "Apollo Global Prepares for Follow-On Offering" posted in Philippine Daily Inquirer on February 8, 2021, it was reported in part that:

"Listed Apollo Global Capital (APL) is planning to raise as much as Pi billion through a follow-on offering this month to fund its latest offshore mining project.

The company, a subsidiary of JDVC Resources Corp., filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC) a prospectus for the offering equivalent to P988 million. APL consultant Jun Herrera said the company was now awaiting the approval of the SEC.

The fresh capital will be used for its offshore mining project in Cagayan where APL was allowed by the Department of Environment and Natural Resources (DENR) to mine magnetite—a kind of iron-oxide used to manufacture steel.

Part of the proceeds would be used to purchase a 49-percent stake in Poet Blue Ocean Pte Ltd from which APL outsources its mining vessel, and to secure equipment and insurance for its operations, which were set to begin this month.

. . . ."

Apollo Global Capital, Inc. confirms the information quoted above.

**Other Relevant Information** 

None.

#### 2/13/2021

÷.

Filed on behalf by:		
Name	Kristina Joyce Caro-Gañgan	
Designation	Corporate Secretary	